BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ODICINIAI	CLERK'S OFFICE
URJUINAL	AUG 29 2006
) PCB 07-9 (NPDES Permit A	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board ppeal-Water)
)	(P
)	
)	
	OR GINAL PCB 07-9 (NPDES Permit A)

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Sanjay Sofat. Esq.

Assistant Counsel, Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East

Post Office Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that K.A. Steel Chemicals Inc. has today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached K.A. Steel Chemicals, Inc.'s Time-Certain Waiver of Statutory Decision Date, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Dated:

August 29, 2006

KA STEEL CHEMICALS INC.

By Its Attorney Maureen Martin Illinois ARDC No. 61811033

Maureen Martin
The Martin Law Firm
W3643 Judy Lane
Green Lake, Wisconsin

Green Lake, Wisconsin 54941 Telephone: (920) 295-6032 Facsimile: (920) 295-6132

ORIGINAL BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

		442/11/O OI-FICE
K.A. STEEL CHEMICALS INC.)	AUG 29 2006
Petitioner,)	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
v.)	PCB 07-9
)	(NPDES Permit Appeal-Water)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	• •
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

K.A. STEEL CHEMICALS INC.'S TIME-CERTAIN WAIVER OF STATUTORY DECISION DATE

Petitioner K.A. Steel Chemicals Inc. ("K.A. Steel"), by its undersigned counsel, pursuant to 35 Illinois Administrative Code § 101.308(c)(2), hereby authorizes the waiver of the statutory decision date in the above-captioned proceeding for the time certain of 70 days beyond that date.

Dated:

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

August 29, 2006

Respectfully submitted,

KA STEEL CHEMICALS INC.

By Its Attorney Maureen Martin Illinois ARDC No. 61811033

Maureen Martin The Martin Law Firm W3643 Judy Lane Green Lake, Wisconsin 54941 Telephone: (920) 295-6032 Facsimile: (920) 295-6132

CERTIFICATE DE SERVICE ORIGINAL

CLERK'S OFFICE

AUG 29 2006

I, the undersigned, certify that I served the attached K.A. Steel Che**STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board**

Certain Waiver of Statutory Decision Date by United States First Class Mail upon:

Sonjay Sofat, Esq. Assistant Counsel, Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

on this 29th day of August, 2006.

Maureen Martin

Illinois ARDC No. 61811033

ORIGINAL

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

AUG 2 9 2006

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

THE MARTIN LAW FIRM

W3643 Judy Lane Green Lake, Wisconsin 54941 Telephone (920) 295-6032 Facsimile (920) 295-6132 Admitted in Illinois

e-mail martinlaw@charter.net Cellular Phone (920) 229-6670

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

To:

Bradley Halloran, Esq.

Company:

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Facsimile No:

States Postal Service. Thank you.

(312) 814-3669

From:

Maureen Martin

Date:

August 29, 2006

Number of Pages, including transmittal sheet:

This message is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain information which is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the United